The Administration of Union territory of ladakh Ladakh Autonomous Hill Development Council Kargil Office of the Headmaster Govt. High school Apatee

Email id:- hsapatee@gmail.com

UDISE Code: - 37080101702

No: HSA/ 70-80/2023 Date: - 86 /05/2023

## **ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE**

Certified that this institution was established in the year **1967** as a Primary School as per the admission register the first admitted student Namely as **Mohd S/O Ghulam Rasool R/O Apatee** in the first Primary class bearing admission No.01 Dated 14/12/1967.After that it was upgraded to the level of Middle School in the Year **1985**.Further it was Upgraded to the level of High School Vide Director School Education Ladakh Order **No.DSEL/Smagra -2/7516 -21 Dated -16/09/2022.** 

Govt.Hightstadmaster

Govt.Hightstadmaster

Govtee High School

Apatee Kargil

Chief Ratolilladakin

## लद्दाख संघ राज्य क्षेत्र प्रशासन स्कुल शिक्षा निदेशालय लद्दाख म्ख्यालय कारगिल



THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH DIRECTORATE OF SCHOOL EDUCATION LADAKH HO KARGIL

दूरभाष: 01985-233925, 233928(फेक्स) ईमेल: dseladakh@gmail.com वेबसाइट: www.dse.ladakh.gov.in

Subject: Upgradation of Middle School to the level of High School under SAMAGRA Shiksha.

## ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded to the upgradation of following Middle Schools of UT Ladakh to the level of High School vide Ministry of Education, GOI F.No 8.1/2022-IS. Dated, 13.06.2022.

S No	District	School	UDISE Code	Section
1	Kargil	Govt MS Apatee	37080101702	1
2	Leh	Middle School Chulungkha	37070500401	1

The terms and reference shall strictly remain same as per the guidelines of SAMAGRA Shiksha.

By order.

(डॉ सफदर अली) (Dr. Saldan

मिदेशक/ Director

स्कृल शिक्षा विभाग/ School Education Department लद्दाख मुख्यालय कारगिल/ Ladakh HQ Kargil

No: DSEL/SAMAGRA-2/75/6-24

Dated: / : 09 : 2022

Copy to the:

- 1 Principal Secretary School Education Department, UT of Ladakh for favour of
- 2 Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDC Leh/Kargil.
- 3 Chief Education Officer, Leh/Kargil.
- 4 PA to Chairman/CEC, LAHDC Leh/Kargil for information of HCEC.